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Power Windows | Léve-glace Electrique | Elektrische Fensterheber | Elevalunas Electricos
Maquina De Vidro | Alzacristalli Elettrici

doors, portes, turen, puertas, portas, porte AC504 - AC503

Seat - Cordoba - 01-02 -> 05-08
Seat - Ibiza - 01-02 -> 05-08

oem window regulator - léve-vitre ori- Our window regulator - notre léev-
ginal - Fernsterheber von oem - ele- e-vitre - unser Fernsterheber - nue-
valunas original - levantator de vidro stro elevalunas- nosso levantator de
original - pUAog yviol0g - alzacristal- vidro - [pUAog yvholog - nostro
lo originale alzacristallo



l EnGLISH
THIS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION IS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT SIDE.

To install the window regulator:
a) Disassemble the door trim casing. Remove the ratio motor by removing the screws 5, 6 and 7.
b) Release the glass from the window regulator mechanism at points B.
c) Remove the door panel by releasing the fixing screws K. Release the old window regulator mechanism at points 1, 2, 3 and 4.
d) Attach the new window regulator to the panel, securing the rail at points 1, 2, 3 and 4.
Warning: Cut the plastic tie on the reel of the new window regulator, making sure you keep the cables in their correct position.
e) Reassemble the door panel and attach it with the screws K. Attach the glass to the window regulator. Secure the ratio motor at points 5, 6 and 7.
f) If the car features the Comfort system, program it referring to the vehicle’s owner’s manual.
g) Check overall functioning; reassemble the door trim casing.
Thank you for trust.

l FrRANCAIS

CETTE INSTRUCTION DE MONTAGE EST POUR LES COTES DROIT ET GAUCHE.
Pour installer le léve-vitre:
a) Démontez 'habillage de la porte. Retirez le moteur de rapport en enlevant les vis 5, 6 et 7.
b) Dégagez la vitre du mécanisme du léve-vitre aux points B.
c) Retirez le panneau de la porte en enlevant les vis de fixation K. Dégagez I'ancien mécanisme du léve-vitre aux points 1, 2, 3 et 4.d) Fixez le nouveau léve-vitre au panneau, en
sécurisant le rail aux points 1, 2, 3 et 4.
Avertissement: Coupez le lien en plastique sur I'enrouleur du nouveau léve-vitre, en veillant & maintenir les cébles dans leur position correcte.
e) Remontez le panneau de la porte et fixez-le avec les vis K. Fixez la vitre au léve-vitre. Fixez le moteur de rapport aux points 5, 6 et 7.
f) Si la voiture est équipée du systeme Comfort, programmez-le en vous référant au manuel d’utilisation du véhicule.
g) Vérifiez le fonctionnement général ; remontez le boitier de la garniture de la porte.
Merci de votre confiance.

l bEuTscH
DIESE MONTAGE-ANLEITUNG IST FUR DIE BEIDE LINKE UND RECHTE SEITE

So bauen Sie den Fensterheber ein:

a) Bauen Sie die Turverkleidung aus. Entfernen Sie den Ubersetzungsmotor, indem Sie die Schrauben 5, 6 und 7 entfernen.

b) Losen Sie das Glas vom Fensterhebermechanismus an den Punkten B.

c) Entfernen Sie die Turverkleidung, indem Sie die Befestigungsschrauben K I6sen. Lésen Sie den alten Fensterhebermechanismus an den Punkten 1, 2, 3 und 4.

d) Befestigen Sie den neuen Fensterheber an der Verkleidung, indem Sie die Schiene an den Punkten 1, 2, 3 und 4 sichern.

Achtung: Schneiden Sie das Kunststoffband an der Spule des neuen Fensterhebers durch und achten Sie darauf, dass die Kabel in der richtigen Position bleiben.

e) Bauen Sie die Turverkleidung wieder zusammen und befestigen Sie sie mit den Schrauben K. Bringen Sie das Glas am Fensterheber an. Befestigen Sie den Getriebemotor an den Punkten 5,
6und7.

f) Wenn das Fahrzeug mit dem Komfortsystem ausgestattet ist, programmieren Sie es geméaB der Betriebsanleitung des Fahrzeugs.g) Uberpriifen Sie die Gesamtfunktion; montieren Sie die
Tarverkleidung wieder.

Wir danken Ihnen fir lhr Vertrauen.

l espAfOL
ESTA INSTRUCCION DE MONTAJE ES PARA LOS LADOS IZQUIERDO Y DERECHO.

Para instalar el elevalunas:

a) Desmonte el revestimiento de la puerta. Desmonte el motor de relacion retirando los tornillos 5,6y 7.

b) Suelte el cristal del mecanismo del elevalunas en los puntos B.

c) Desmonte el panel de la puerta soltando los tornillos de fijacion K. Suelte el mecanismo del elevalunas antiguo en los puntos 1, 2, 3y 4.

d) Fije el nuevo elevalunas al panel, asegurando el carril en los puntos 1, 2, 3y 4.

Atencion: Corte la brida de plastico de la bobina del nuevo elevalunas, asegurandose de mantener los cables en su posicion correcta.

e) Vuelva a montar el panel de la puerta y fijelo con los tornillos K. Fije el cristal al elevalunas. Fije el motor de relacién en los puntos 5,6y 7.
f) Si el coche dispone del sistema Confort, programelo consultando el manual de instrucciones del vehiculo.

g) Compruebe el funcionamiento general; vuelva a montar el revestimiento de la puerta.

Gracias por su confianza.

l PORTUGUES
ESTAS INSTRU(}()ES VALEM TANTO PARA O LADOESQUERDO QUANTO PARA O DIREITO.

Para instalar o regulador dos vidros:

a) Desmontar o revestimento da porta. Retirar o motor da relagéo, removendo os parafusos 5,6 e 7.

b) Soltar o vidro do mecanismo do regulador do vidro nos pontos B.

c) Retirar o painel da porta, soltando os parafusos de fixagdo K. Soltar o mecanismo do regulador do vidro antigo nos pontos 1, 2, 3 e 4.

d) Fixar o novo regulador do vidro no painel, fixando a calha nos pontos 1, 2, 3 e 4.

Atencao: Corte o lago de plastico na bobina do novo regulador de janela, certificando-se de que mantém os cabos na sua posigao correcta.

e) Volte a montar o painel da porta e fixe-o com os parafusos K. Fixe o vidro ao regulador de janela. Fixe o motor de relagédo nos pontos 5, 6 e 7.
f) Se o veiculo possuir o sistema Comfort, programe-o consultando o manual do utilizador do veiculo.

g) Verifique o funcionamento geral; volte a montar o revestimento da porta.

Obrigado pela vossa confianga.

B EMnvika
H NMAPOYZA OAHIA AOOPAVTOZO THN APIZTEPH OZO KAI TH AE=ZIA NAEYPA.

Ma va eykataotHoeTe ToV pUBULOTH Tapadlpwv:

a) AroouvappoAoyNnoTe To TepiBANUa TG MOPTAG. APalp£oTe To HOTEP avahoyiag adaip@vTag Tig Rideg 5, 6 kat 7.

B) AreAeuBep®oTe TO TZAWL A0 TO PNXAVIOUO Tou pubuLoTh mapabupwy ota onueia B.

Y) Adalpéote To mdvel g nopTag aneAeubepwvovtag Tiq Bideg otepéwong K. AreAeuBep®oTe TOV MAALO UNXAVIONO Tou pubuoTh Mapadlpwy ota onueia 1, 2, 3 kat 4.

d) TomoBeTNOTE TO VEO PUBULOTA Mapabupwyv oto mavel, acdpaliovtag T paya ota onpeia 1, 2, 3 kat 4.

Mpoeidomnoinon: K6Wte 10 MAAOTIKO SECLUO 0TO KAPOUAL TOU VEOU puBULOTY) Mapabupwyv, ppovTilovtag va dlaTnpnoeTe Ta KAA®SLA OTN OwoTh Toug B€an.

e) Zuvappoloynote Eavd To MAVEA TNG MOPTAG KAL OTEPEWOTE TO ME TIG Bideg K. ZuvdéaTe 10O T{AML OTOV pUBULOTY MapabUpwy. STEPEWOTE TO HOTEP TNG OXEONG OTA onpeia 5, 6 kat 7.
ot1) E4v To autokivnTo d1a8£Tel To oUoTtnua Comfort, IPOYPAUNATIOTE TO AVATPEXOVTAG OTO EYXELPISLO XPNONG TOU OXNHATOG.

0) EAéyETe T ouvoAkn Aettoupyia- cuvappoloynote Eavd to mepiBAnpua Tng noépTag.

5ag EUXAPLOTOUHE YLa TNV EUTIOTOOUVN.

l ITALIANO
LA PRESENTE ISTRUZIONE VALE SIA PER IL LATO SINISTRO CHE PER IL LATO DESTRO.

Per installare correttamente I'alzacristallo procedere come segue:

a) Smontare con cura il pannello di rivestimento. Rimuovere il motore togliendo le viti 5, 6 e 7.

b) Sganciare il cristallo dal meccanismo alzacristallo attraverso i punti B. Rimuovere il panello porta togliendo le viti di fissaggio K.

c) Rimuovere il vecchio meccanismo alzavetro agendo sui punti 1, 2, 3 e 4.

d) Applicare al panello I'alzacristallo di ricambio fissando la guida ai punti 1, 2, 3 e 4.

Attenzione: Tagliare la fascetta di plastica sul rocchetto del nuovo alzacristallo facendo attenzione a non fare uscire le funi dalla loro posizione.
e) Rimontare il pannello porta e fissarlo con le viti K. Agganciare il cristallo all’alzavetro. Fissare il motore nei punti 5, 6 e 7.

f) Nel caso la vettura fosse equipaggiata, programmare la centralina Comfort facendo riferimento al manuale di uso e manutenzione.

g) Verificare il funzionamento generale. Rimontare il pannello di rivestimento della porta.

Grazie per la fiducia.



